## **BRISTOL TRAIN STATION PHOTO CONTEST 2016**

## MODEL RELEASE

By typing my name below, I hereby grant the Bristol Train Station and Bristol Train Station's photo contest administrator the right to use my likeness in a photograph in any and all of its publications, including website entries, without payment or any other consideration. I understand and agree that these materials will become the property of Bristol Train Station and will not be returned. I hereby irrevocably authorize Bristol Train Station to edit, alter, copy, exhibit, publish and distribute this photo for purposes of publicizing Bristol Train Station or for any other lawful purpose. In addition, I waive the right to inspect or approve the finished product, including written or electronic copy, wherein my likeness appears.

Additionally, I waive any right to royalties or other compensation arising or related to the use of the photograph. I hereby hold harmless and release and forever discharge Bristol Train Station from all claims, demands, and causes of action which, I, my heirs, representatives, executors, administrators or any other persons acting on behalf of my estate have or may have by reason of this authorization.

Signature:	Date:	
If model is under 18, this must be signed by a parent	or legal guardian.	
Parental Signature:	Date:	
Photographer's Name:Name of Photograph:		
Please return this form to:		
Bristol Train Station		
101 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd.,		
Bristol, VA 24210		
Or fax to 423.968.5937		

Attn: Bristol Train Station Photo Contest